

Kapadia in pursuance of Order dated 17th July 2019 and the concerned Advocate has appeared today in the Court, after preparing herself in the matter, for recalling of said Order dated 17th July 2019, the applicant is hereby directed to pay cost of Rs.5000/- to the High Court Legal Services Committee in their Account namely High Court Legal Aid Fund within a period of two weeks from today.

4] It is made clear that, payment of cost of Rs.5000/- to be paid to the High Court Legal Services Committee is condition precedent for recalling of Order dated 17th July 2019. After receipt of said amount, the High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to pay appropriate legal charges to Ms.Dhruti M. Kapadia as per the Rules thereof.

5] Place the Revision Application on board under the caption “Direction” on 18th September 2019.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]