

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.393 OF 2002**

Lachhman Premchand Khilani ..Applicant  
V/s.  
Asst. Collector of Customs & Anr. .. Respondents

----  
Mr.Shilesh Kantharia for the Applicant.

Mr.R.M. Pethe, APP for the Respondent-State.  
----

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2019**

**P.C.**

1. Mr.Kantharia, learned counsel for the applicant submitted that, his client has complied with the directions issued by this Court by its order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2019 and has deposited the said cost with the concerned Committee.

2. In view thereof, place the Revision Application on "Final Hearing Board" in the week commencing from 04<sup>th</sup> November 2019, as per its own turn.

3. Leave to amend to annex notes of evidence granted. Necessary amendment to be carried out within three weeks from today and the amended copy of the Revision be served upon the respondents within the said stipulated period.

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**