

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 393 OF 2002**

Lachhman Premchand Khilnani ... Applicant  
**V/s.**  
Asst. Collector of Customs & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Yash Powle h/f. Mr.Shailesh Kantharia for Applicant.  
Mr.S.S. Hulke, A.P.P for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**  
**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> April 2021.**

**PC. :**

Advocate Mr.Powle submitted that, the Advocate-on-Record Mr.Shailesh Kantharia has been tested positive for COVID-19 and therefore he is unable to attend the Court.

In view thereof and at the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, place the Revision Application on 'Final Hearing Board' from the week commencing from 14<sup>th</sup> June 2021.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**