

Amberkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 393 OF 2002

Lachhman Premchand Khilnani .. Applicant
Versus
Asstt. Collector of Customs & Anr. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Shailesh Kantharia for Applicant
 - Ms. D.S. Krishnaiyer, APP for State
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 18, 2024

P. C.:

Mr. Kantharia, learned Advocate for Applicant seeks adjournment since he has not been able to establish contact with Applicant. At his request as a last chance, stand over to **9th December, 2024.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2024.11.18
18:30:29 +0530