

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 393 OF 2002**

Lachhman Premchand Khilnani ....APPLICANT

V/S

Asst.collector Of Customs ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Minal Chandnani a/w Mr. Shailesh Kantharia, Mr. Aniket  
Khilnani & Mr. Rajesh Ranglani for Applicant  
Ms. D. S. Krishnaiyer APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 9th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/01/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**