

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.393 OF 2002

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Lachhman Premchand Khilnani

...Applicant

Versus

Asst. Collector of Customs & Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally signed by
SONALI MILIND
PATIL

Date: 2026.01.08
18:18:51 +0530

Ms. Minal Chandnani, for the Applicant.

Mr. S. R. Ketkar, Special Public Prosecutor for the Respondent
No.1.

Ms. R. V. Newton, APP, for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 8th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Minal Chandnani, learned Counsel
appearing for the Applicant, stand over to **22nd January 2026** as a
last chance.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]