

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.393 of 2002

Lachhman Premchand Khilnani ... Applicant.

Vs.

Asst. Collector of Customs & Anr. ... Respondents.

None for the applicant.

Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP for the respondent / State.

Mr Saket R Ketkar, Special Public Prosecutor for
respondent No.1/ Customs.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 20 January 2026.

P.C. :

Registry to trace the papers and place them before the
Court on the next occasion. Stand over to **11 February
2026.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]