

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No. 393 of 2002**

Lachhman Premchand Khilnani ... Applicant  
versus

Asst. Collector of Customs and Anr. ... Respondents

----

None for the Applicant.

Mr S R Ketkar, Spl.PP, for Respondent No.1.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the Respondent / State.

MAMTA  
AMAR  
KALE  
Digitally signed by  
MAMTA AMAR KALE  
Date: 2026.03.04  
17:08:22 +0530

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 4 March 2026**

**P.C.:**

- . Today when the matter is called out, none present for the applicant.
2. Stand over to 23 April 2026.
3. In the meantime, the office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received on or before the next date.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**